i1C

A-?.@O/,-?., cl

Decision

¥0.26959.

THE RAILROAD COLLAISSION

In whe natter of 2pplication of 3
Arvin Water Company, a corporation
a2t Arvin, Kern County, Californie,
for on orcer Autnorizing the mort-
gage of its Phyesical Property.

3Y THE COMUISSION:

Arvin vWater Compeny 1s a public

selling water in a

As of December 31, 1943, it reports zssets

follows:

Assets

Fixed Capital
Cash

Accounts Receivable

Canital Stock

Notes Payable

Consumers' Deposits
Miscellaneous Accounts Payabvle
Reserve for Accrued Denreciztion
Corporate Surplus Unzppropriated

Total Liabllities

& THzZ STATE

d

DRI

Of Cn.uIF

Applicavion No.

and liabvili

$00,581.17
180.93
—_—L1 02

$60,973.62

827,000.00
1,625.00
1,088.84

13, 936 51
lO,*08 88
L2814 39

$60,973.62

NAL

CREIA

26042

utility engaged in

portion of the Town of Arvin, Xern Couwaty.

Tties as




or 1943, 2p : 26 on the average 419 active
sorvice comnections. srating revenues ror that year
are reported at 815,405.4L and its net income ot $%51.32.

Avplicant asks opermd izsue to the Bank of
Lumerica Naticnal Trust and Savings Association its note for
the principal sum of 89,800, payadble in wonthly installments
of §225. The note beors interest at the rate of 5% wmer amaum,
poyable amonthly. A copy of tie mote iz on file in tals ap-
plication. Applicant furtier asks vermission to execute 2
rortpcge of chattels and of real property to secure the pay-
ment of said ncte, together with additional advances not ex-
ceading €5,200. A copy of the mortgage is en f£ile in this
anplication.

Applicant intends to use the proceeds realized
through the issue of the note to extend its water system to
Lots & and 14 Foethills Citrus Farms Subdivision and to weke
some improvements to its existing water sys Consuners
residing on Lots 6 and 14 Foothills Citrus Faras Subdivision
presently obtain their wcte ) a irrigation pipe
line. The Xern County Departiie ic Health hias found
that the water from thi i line shoulcd : be used for
demestic purposes &r G 2c heing wnsafe
anc as conscituting a { T othe community.
The cost of the extension and imnrovements is estincted at

$9,436.

The Commission heving considered the reguest of

Arvin Water Coupany and it being of the opinion that thls is




A.26042,0.3 K

not a matter on which 2 h 15 necescary; tiot tae wonsy,

2 -

proparty or ladbor to be procured or paid for by the issue of
a note in the armount of $9,300 is reusenably necessery; taot
the expencitures for the vurposes herein indicated ere ot
in whole or in part reazsonably chorgesdle to operating eXx-
penses or to income, and that this application sh 0uld be
granted subject to the provisions of this Order, therelore,

IT IS HERZBY CRIERED as follows:

1. Arvin VWater Compony ooy, after the eliectlive

e hereof and on or before December 31, 1944, issue its 5%

pronissory note in tne princ: sun of §7,800, said unote to
be in, or substantlially in, the same the note on {ile
in this apnlicction. Arvin Water Coupany chall use the »ro-
ceeds reallzed tarough the issue of saild note for the purposes
set forth in this decision and more particulerly described in
ite epplication.

2. Arxvin Water Coupeny may, after tae elffective
date hercof and on or before December 31, 1944, execute &

LY

nortgage of chcttels and of real property in substantially
same form as the nortgage of nd of real oroporty

ile in this application for
nent of said necte and additionzl a

ceeding nrovided that the authority nerein granted 1o
execute ol e of chattels and of real p»roperty is for the
nurpose of this proceeding only, end is granted only insolzar
2s this Commission has jurisdiction under tac terus of the

N

Public Utilities Act and is not intended as on approval of

sail wortgage of chattels and of real »roperty 2s to such




AL26042,p.4 HC .

other legal requirecwents to which sald mertgoge of cazttels
and of rezl Lroperty mey be subject.

3. The authority herein granted will becowe &lffec-
vive whon Arvin Water Company has peid the fee oreceridbed by
Section 57 of the Public Utilities A¢t, which fee is Twenty-
Tive ($25.00) Dollars.

Lo Wivain thirty (30) days after the issue of the
note nerein authorized, Arvin Water Company shall file with
the Railroad Commission a true and coanlete copy of the note
and of the mortgage of chattels and of rezl wvroperty executed
under the autnority herein granted.

5. TUpon the coupletion of the extension of its
transmission and distrisution system to serve said Lots 6
and 14 and the instzllation of tne improvenents to which
reference is made in this applicztion, Arvin Water Company
snell file with the Counission & statensnt showing in detail
the cost of such extenzions and izorovements.

Dated ot San Francisco, California, this £ eay

of March, 1944.

RAILROAD COMMIZSION !
STaTe OK CALIFORNIA

adesndbasvhosondlonnt snasncnsnas

SECRLTARY

" Coumissionars.




